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Player

1 JIM DANIELS

2 ERIC JOHNSON

3 JOHN PETRICIG

4 ERIC MURRAY

5 JOHNKILLION

6 SEAN CANNON

7 CHRIS O'KEEFE

8 ED MORTELL

9 DAN CHOUINARD
10 BROOK CONLEY
11 MIKE MARTIN
12 COLLIN BRENNAN
13 GLENN HARNISH
14 ERIC MORGAN
15 PAT SCULLY
16 JIM FORD
17 RICH GREER

18 BOB SIDEROPOULOS

19 MIKE FAY

20 DUNCAN MORRISSEY

21 SEANTAYLOR

22 MARK VITELLO

23 DAN BUCKINGHAM
24 PETE CLEARY

25 MIKE COUGHLIN
26 MIKE CRISP

27 MARK HAYHURST
28 RIAN KEARNEY

29 DAVE KENDRICK
30 ANTHONY LECLAIR
31 BRIAN MCKENNA
32 DAN MCKINNEY
33 ANDREW MELLEN
34 NATE RASMUSSEN
35 BILL SAWTELLE
36 MIKE SIMON

37 GAVIN STEINMAN
38 SCOTT VARLEY

39 CHRIS BOUSSY
40 JOHN DAVEY

41 JOHN DUNN

42 TIM FALLON

43 PETER KRUKIEL

Team
Mountainmen
Threshers
Yellowjackets
Yellowjackets
Bulls

Reapers
Mountainmen
Longhorns
Yellowjackets
Reapers
Spartans
Mariners
Spartans
Reapers
Mountainmen
Astros
Mountainmen
Longhorns
Mariners
Threshers
Yellowjackets
Bolts
Monarchs
Spartans
Knights
Longhorns
Monarchs
Monarchs
Mariners
Threshers
Hawks
Monarchs
Astros

Fury
Longhorns
Mountainmen
Fury
Longhorns
Yellowjackets
Hawks
Reapers
Longhorns
Mariners

POS. GP
3 centre
77 defence
16 centre
27 forward
18 centre
2 forward
10 forward
12 centre
29 forward
3 forward
6 forward
9 forward
44 forward
65 forward
34 forward
18 centre
16 defence
10 centre
19 forward
23 forward
51 forward
13 defence
23 forward
17 defence
12 right_wing
8 forward
14 centre
53 forward
77 defence,fol
66 forward
77 defence
15 forward
17 centre
18 forward
29 forward
33 forward
25 forward
2 centre
18 forward
9 forward
7 forward
86 forward
59 forward

14
13
10
13
14
11
14
14
11
13
14
13
14
13
11

14

10

12

14
12
13

10
14
14
14
13
13
13
13
14
13
13
11
14
13
14
10
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44 BRIAN MORGAN
45 JASON O'CONNELL
46 JOHN SANCES

47 SEAN VITELLO

48 MIKE ALEXANIAN
49 JASON BERNARD
50 RICH BOYLE

51 PAUL BRINKMANN
52 CHUCKKILFOYE
53 JOHN KRUKIEL

54 GEORGE LEVOY
55 KEVIN MACKIN

56 MATT MCCOURT
57 PAT MCNAMARA
58 SAM PERKINS

59 TOM SMITH

60 ALEX BERNSTEIN
61 MATT BRENNAN
62 TOM DOUCETTE
63 BILL FISHER

64 BILL HINGSTON
65 TOM HOUSE

66 JIM HUTCHINSON
67 JAMIE JERNEGAN
68 NEIL LANDRY

69 SHAWN MALLOY
70 TONY ROTA

71 MATT SMITH

72 ADAM BELLANTONI
73 MIKE CASHIN

74 PAUL CAVAN

75 DAN COLETTI

76 MIKE DEBENEDICTIS
77 KEVIN DUGGAN
78 RICH FULLER

79 ANDREW KUHN
80 NICKMAYO

81 BILL MCIVER

82 GREG MCKENNA
83 JIM POLITO

84 MIKE RANSOM

85 DAVE RICHARDSON
86 JOHN RUZZANO
87 KYLE SMYTHE

Threshers
Bulls
Threshers
Fury
Threshers
Yellowjackets
Spartans
Spartans
Hawks
Mariners
Mountainmen
Fury
Monarchs
Mountainmen
Knights
Knights
Monarchs
Yellowjackets
Hawks
Knights

Bulls

Fury
Longhorns
Bolts

Fury

Hawks

Bulls

Knights

Bulls, Astros
Spartans
Hawks

Fury

Bulls
Threshers
Bulls
Mountainmen
Mariners
Yellowjackets
Mountainmen
Reapers
Knights

Bolts

Astros
Mariners

13 forward
44 centre
21 forward
55 forward
91 forward
9 forward
3 forward
7 forward
16 forward
7 defence
12 forward
16 forward
55 forward
22 forward
99 centre
3 forward,rigt
66 centre
63 forward
58 forward
33 forward
11 forward
60 forward
6 defence
74 forward
6 forward
5 forward
14 forward
74 forward
17 forward
9 forward
7 forward
21 forward
3 defence
44 defence
8 forward
74 forward
13 forward
12 centre
18 defence
71 forward
21 forward
91 forward
20 defence
22 centre

10
13
13
13

13
14
13
13
12

13
12
10
13
10

14
13
11
13
14
13
10
13
12
11

14
13
14
13
13

14
12
14
11
11
11

12
14
12
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88 SEAN SOARES
89 RYAN TWIGG
90 PETERVITELLO
91 DES WALSH
92 JOHN ZIMMER
93 KEVIN BROPHY

94 ANDY CANCELLIERI

95 MARTY CARABIN

96 JAY DICARLO

97 TRAVIS DUPUIS

98 STEVE FAY

99 MIKE FULLER
100 PAUL LAFOND
101 ALEXLEE
102 JIM MCNEILL
103 MIKE MONAHAN
104 PETE O'BRIEN
105 BEN PERROTTA
106 BILL PETRARCA
107 TODD SCHMIDT
108 DAN SLOAN
109 JEFF VANCURA
110 STEVE WHITE
111 JAY COULSTRING
112 TIMCRUZ
113 STEVE FIGLIOLI
114 KEVIN GEE
115 DAVE HARDIMAN
116 JOHN HICKEY
117 MATT KENNEDY
118 MIKE KENNEDY
119 STEVE LEMISH
120 MIKE MELANSON
121 JIM MULHERN
122 JOE O'CONNELL
123 ARTRICCIO
124 TIM ROUTHIER
125 MIKE TANTILLO

126 KEVIN CINQUEGRANO
127 STEVE CONCANNON

128 TED DUGGAN
129 FRANK ELWOOD
130 JAY FAHERTY
131 DAVE FALLON

Monarchs
Yellowjackets
Bolts

Astros
Threshers
Reapers

Bulls

Bulls

Fury
Threshers
Mariners
Astros
Longhorns
Mariners
Hawks
Mountainmen
Astros
Monarchs
Spartans
Mountainmen
Reapers
Spartans
Monarchs
Threshers
Bolts
Spartans
Hawks
Mariners
Mountainmen
Yellowjackets
Yellowjackets
Fury

Mariners
Hawks
Mountainmen
Bolts
Longhorns
Mariners
Threshers
Fury

Hawks

Hawks

Bolts

Astros

12 forward
23 forward
18 forward
15 forward
10 forward
4 defence
24 defence
23 forward
73 forward
7 forward
5 forward
89 left_wing
26 forward
10 forward
15 centre
9 forward
8 right_wing
3 forward
18 forward
37 defence
9 forward
14 forward
11 forward
24 defence
9 forward
61 forward
24 forward
12 forward
92 forward
43 defence
4 defence
69 defence
15 forward
8 centre
13 forward
17 forward
33 defence
8 forward
52 defence
7 forward
19 defence
23 forward
14 forward
14 forward

10
11
12
13

12
12
14
12

12
13
11

11
11
12
12
12
11
14
13
12
11

12
13
13
10
11
12
13
10
14
13
12
13
11
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12
11
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132 PETER FALLON
133 BRANT HUMFRYES
134 SCOTT KELLY

135 PETER MCINTYRE
136 PAUL MURPHY
137 RYAN REALE

138 CHRIS REGAN

139 JOSH SIGSWORTH
140 JUSTIN STRATTON
141 WALTER SULLIVAN
142 PETE TAMBORELLA
143 KEITH WILSON
144 MIKE AYLWARD

145 PHIL DEBENEDICTIS

146 MIKE DWYER
147 MATT GIBSON

148 CHAD GILLPATRICK

149 SCOTT GOSSELIN
150 JOHN KEYES

151 TODD POMERLEAU
152 TOM POWERS
153 ROB SCHROETER
154 JOSH TOBIAS
155 JACK BANNON
156 JOE CARROLL
157 TOM CONNOLLY
158 DAVE CURRIER
159 ADAM FENTON
160 CHRIS JENNINGS
161 PETER LYNCH
162 ROB MCDONNELL
163 BILL O'NEILL

164 BRIAN PINEAU
165 MIKE POLLIS

166 BEN QUELLE

167 STEVE QUINN
168 ROB REALE

169 KEVIN WATSON
170 TOMYEO

171 MIKE ZUCARELLI
172 KEVIN BARNARD
173 TEDDY BOHLD
174 RICH BUCKLEY
175 GREG CINCOTTA

Monarchs
Monarchs
Yellowjackets
Longhorns
Astros
Knights
Astros

Bulls

Hawks
Mountainmen
Reapers
Yellowjackets
Spartans
Longhorns
Knights
Monarchs
Knights
Hawks

Astros
Monarchs
Bulls
Mariners
Bulls

Knights

Bolts

Knights
Spartans
Knights
Threshers
Bolts
Mariners
Reapers
Knights
Hawks

Bulls
Mountainmen
Knights
Reapers
Hawks
Longhorns
Yellowjackets
Fury

Reapers
Threshers

7 forward
5 defence
7 forward
27 defence
24 defence
93 forward
4 defence
25 centre,defe
33 forward
44 centre
20 forward
24 defence
13 forward
15 forward
40 left_wing
88 defence
15 centre
67 defence
22 defence
17 defence
20 forward
24 centre
7 forward
forward
11 forward
7 defence
77 forward
4 defence
49 defence
51 defence,fol
17 forward
28 defence
20 forward
36 defence
6 forward
66 defence
72 defence
22 defence
11 defence
11 defence
91 defence
8 defence
23 defence
51 defence

12
13
12
12
13

12
12
14

14

11
14
10
11
12
14
10
12
14

12

13
11
12
14

13

12
11
14
10
11
12
12
13
12
14
12
14
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176 STEVE COLABRO
177 DAN CONNOLLY
178 JOE CRAIG

179 JOHN CURRIE

180 JOHN DEVINCENTIS
181 JASON FLEBOTTE
182 JERRY FOLKARD
183 RICH HIGGINS
184 JIM HOLMES

185 JEFF HURST

186 BILL LANGRILL
187 KEVIN PARRISH
188 JOHN RUSSELL
189 PATRICK SHARP
190 JEFF SIMPSON

191 MATT SONNEBEND
192 JASON STANDISH
193 ANDREW BURKE
194 VANCE COCHRANE
195 MIKE CONNOR
196 FRANK DAVIS

197 DREW FITZGERALD
198 BRIAN FOLEY

199 DARON JACOBS
200 MARK KAPLAN

201 SEAN KEEGAN

202 SCOTT LEAHY

203 HANK MOSCA

204 SCOTT ORMISTON
205 ROSS REALE

206 BRUCE SYLVESTER
207 KENTWIGG

208 JEFFUVA

209 ROB BARRETT

210 GAGE BRADFORD
211 FRANK BRINKMANN
212 JON CHOATE

213 JOHN EARNER

214 MARK HALLAL

215 JOHN HILDEBRANDT
216 TERRY MCGOVERN
217 PAT MCNAMARA
218 NATE POWELL

219 JOHN SCAGLIARINI

Longhorns
Knights
Spartans
Longhorns
Astros

Fury

Bulls, Astros
Fury
Spartans
Monarchs
Astros

Bolts
Threshers
Knights

Bolts
Spartans
Monarchs
Bolts

Astros

Bulls
Threshers
Yellowjackets
Mariners
Bolts

Reapers

Fury

Fury

Bolts
Threshers
Knights

Bulls
Yellowjackets
Bolts

Knights
Threshers
Spartans
Reapers
Yellowjackets
Reapers

Fury

Reapers
Mountainmen
Mariners, Fury
Longhorns

14 forward
10 left_wing
16 forward
28 forward
79 forward
17 defence
55 forward
5 defence
22 forward
52 forward
12 defence
31 defence
8 forward
11 defence
29 forward
23 forward
10 defence
10 forward
99 forward
27 defence
6 defence
28 defence
27 forward
2 forward
38 forward
26 defence
15 defence
12 defence
15 forward
44 defence
69 defence
6 defence
6 defence
2 left_wing
81 forward
19 forward
16 forward
15 forward
13 forward
27 forward
12 defence
22 forward
18 forward
23 forward
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220 AL SMITH
221 JOHN THOMS
222 JEREMY TRAINOR

Astros
Knights
Monarchs

23 defence
14 defence
97 forward



